## **Xtrackers ETC plc**

a public company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of Ireland with registered number 627079, having its registered address at Fourth Floor, 3 George's Dock, IFSC, Dublin 1, Ireland (the "**Issuer**")

## LIST OF AUTHORISED PARTICIPANTS

of the following Securities issued under its Secured Xtrackers ETC Precious Metal Linked Securities Programme (the "**Programme**") in relation to

Series 1 Xtrackers IE Physical Platinum ETC (ISIN: DE000A2T0VT7), Series 2 Xtrackers IE Physical Gold ETC (ISIN: DE000A2T0VU5), Series 3 Xtrackers IE Physical Silver ETC (ISIN: DE000A2T0VS9), Series 4 Xtrackers IE Physical Silver EUR Hedged ETC (ISIN: DE000A2UDH55), Series 5 Xtrackers IE Physical Gold EUR Hedged ETC (ISIN: DE000A2T5DZ1), Series 6 up Xtrackers IE Physical Gold GBP Hedged ETC (ISIN: DE000A2UDH48) and Series 7 Xtrackers IE Physical Platinum EUR Hedged ETC (ISIN: DE000A2UDH63) (each a "Series" and the "Securities")

09 October 2023

The Issuer hereby informs Securityholders of the Securities that, as of this date, each of the following parties is appointed as an Authorised Participant in relation to the Securities:

- (i) Flow Traders B.V.
- (ii) Optiver VOF
- (iii) Jane Street Financial Limited
- (iv) Citigroup Global Markets Limited
- (v) HSBC Bank plc
- (vi) Deutsche Bank AG
- (vii) Morgan Stanley & Co. International
- (viii) Susquehanna International Securities Limited
- (ix) Virtu Financial Ireland Limited

Capitalised terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the current base prospectus relating to the Programme.

Securityholders with queries relating to this notice may address them to the following email: <u>Xtrackers@dws.com</u>

**Xtrackers ETC plc**